

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 5781-5784/2011

LEKH RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5790-5793/2011

C.A. No. 5794/2011

C.A. No. 9121/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 215-216/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 27/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra ,Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the arguments on behalf of the appellants.

List the matters tomorrow (28.08.2014) as part heard for  
further hearing.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sushil Kumar Rakheja

Date: 2014.08.27

18:24:43 IST

Reason:

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER