

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5781-5784/2011

LEKH RAM &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos. 5790-5793/2011

C.A. No. 5794/2011

C.A. No. 9121/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. Nos. 215-216/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR

Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Addl. Adv. Gen.

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On 28.08.2014, at the time of hearing of these appeals, Mr. Manjit Singh, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana was asked as to whether the basis

of the award on which the present award is passed determining the market value of the land involved in these appeals, whether the same has attained finality or not. Today, after ascertaining the factual position, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State of Haryana submits that the said award is pending for consideration in R.F.A. No. 1312 of 2004 before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana.

In this view of the matter, these appeals cannot be disposed of finally. List these appeals after the disposal of the said R.F.A. No. 1312 of 2004, pending before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana. Liberty is granted to the parties in the said appeal to move the High Court for expeditious disposal of the said appeal. If steps are taken for early hearing before the High Court in the above referred appeal, the same may be considered and disposed of expeditiously.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER