

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 215-216/2013

TARA CHAND (D) BY LRS. &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 17/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Mala Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellants finally seeks and is granted two weeks' time to comply with the office report dated 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master