

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3-4/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 215-216/2013

TARA CHAND (D) BY LRS.
& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 15/10/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal, Adv. for
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Ms. Monika Gusain, Adv.Mr. Mohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2015 have been filed seeking deletion of the name of Respondent No. 5 from the array of parties. Learned counsel states that the Respondent No. 5, namely Ganpat, died leaving no LRs to be substituted in his place. Therefore, the name of Respondent No. 5, namely Ganpat, is permitted to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Signature Not Verified

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks from today.

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2015.10.17
14:40:03 IST
Reason:[RASHI GUPTA]
SR.P.A.[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER