

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A V A N I P A L S I N G H

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 5 7 8 1 - 5 7 8 4 / 2 0 1 1

L E K H R A M . & O R S .

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

T H E S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

(As per R/p dated 03.09.2014, the matter a/w connected matters has to list before the Hon'ble Court after disposal of RFA No. 1312/2004. Details of RFA no. 1312/2004 has been checked from website of High Court of Punjab & Haryana, the RFA is still pending & hence the appeal is pending.

I N C O N N E C T E D M A T T E R C . A . N O . 2 1 5 - 2 1 6 / 2 0 1 3 S E R V I C E I S N O T C O M P L E T E .

O N L Y C . A . N O S . 2 1 5 - 2 1 6 O F 2 0 1 3 T O B E L I S T E D B E F O R E L D . R E G I S T R A R C O U R T)

W I T H

C . A . N o . 2 1 5 - 2 1 6 / 2 0 1 3 (I V)

D a t e : 0 1 - 0 4 - 2 0 1 9 T h e s e a p p e a l s w e r e c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

M r V i k r a n t Y a d a v , A d v .
M r . M . C . D h i n g r a , A O R

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M s M a l a N a r a y a n , A d v .
M r . R a h u l N a r a y a n , A O RU P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E RC.A. No.215/2013

R e s p o n d e n t n o . 4 i s d u l y r e p r e s e n t e d .

S e r v i c e i s c o m p l e t e o n r e s p o n d e n t n o s . 1 t o 3 , 6 (i) t o 6 (i i i) , 7 (i) t o 7 (v) a n d 8 (i) t o 8 (i v) b u t n o n e h a s e n t e r e d a p p e a r a n c e o n b e h a l f o f r e s p o n d e n t n o s . 2 , 3 , 6 (i) t o 6 (i i i) , 7 (i) t o 7 (v) a n d 8 (i) t o 8 (i v) .

Item No.17

Ld. Counsel, Mr Gaurav Yadava appearing on behalf of Mr S.K.Visen, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent no.1-State of Haryana. He prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

Name of respondent no.5 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Court's order dt.15.10.2015.

C.A. No.216/2013

Respondent no.4 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5(i), 5(ii), 6(i)(ii), 7(i) and 7(ii) but none has entered appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 2,3, 5(i), 5(ii), 6(i)(ii), 7(i) and 7(ii).

Ld. Counsel, Mr Gaurav Yadava appearing on behalf of Mr S.K.Visen, Advocate-on-record undertakes to appear on behalf of respondent no.1-State of Haryana. He prays for and is granted four weeks time for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

Registry thereafter to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules, after four weeks.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar