

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 215 – 216 OF 2013

Tara Chand(D) Thr. Lrs. & Ors. Etc.

...Appellants

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 22.02.2017, when the following Order was passed :-

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the appellants to comply with the terms of the order dated 16.1.2017 of this Court in respect of respondent No.7(v) in C.A. No.215/2013.

Await certificate of service of Respondent No. 5(ii) in C.A. No. 216/2013.

List again on 10.4.2017."

It is submitted that certificate of service has been received from the High Court on 08.03.2017 in respect of Respondent No. 5(ii) in C.A. No. 216 of 2013, namely Santra W/o Prakash. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal has been served through Civil-cum-Judicial Magistrate on Respondent No. 5(ii).

It is further submitted that Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate has on 20.02.2017 filed spare copies alongwith a letter, requesting therein to issue fresh notice on unserved respondent no. 7(v) in C.A. No. 215 of 2013 on the same addresses as given in special leave petition, however, the certificate of service has been received from the High Court with postal remark that "*no lady of this name is residing at the given address.*"

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.
35, Lawyer's Chamber, SCI, New Delhi
2. Mr. Rahul Narayan, Advocate.
D-9, Jangpura Extn. New Delhi-14

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR