

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 215-216/2013

TARA CHAND (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sehgal,Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Kumar,Aadv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen,Adv.

Ms. Mala Narayan,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Narayan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

NLPA issued to the Respondent Nos.7(V) in C.A. No.215/2013 could not be served to the concerned High Court as "no lady of this name is residing at the given address". Id.Counsel for the appellants was directed to file fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to serve this respondent in NLPA but he has failed to do so and again file the same address.

Id. Counsel for the appellants has stated that though this Lady is residing at the address mentioned in the petition but he will file the fresh address within a period of four weeks. In the interest of justice his request is acceded to being an old (Part

Heard) matter as stated, if the Ld. Counsel has filed the fresh address and has taken fresh steps within the period mentioned above in that event NLPA be issued through the concerned High Court and also by Speed Post.

In default whereof, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG