

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.5781-5784/2011

LEKH RAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 215-216/2013 (IV)

C.A. No. 5790-5793/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 5794/2011 (IV)

C.A. No. 9121/2012 (IV)

Date : 22-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Madhavi Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AORMr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Patil, Adv.
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties seeking adjournment, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)