

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5781-5784/2011

LEKH RAM . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 215-216/2013 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5794/2011 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5790-5793/2011 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 9121/2012 (IV)

)

Date : 18-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Pinki Aggarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Pinki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 5781-5784/2011

Ld..Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on appellant Nos.3, 4, 6 to 10, 15, 17 & 18 in C.A.No. 5781/2011 and appellant nos. 2, 4, 7 to 9 in C.A. No.5782/2011. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the above-mentioned appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Appellant nos. 1, 2, 5, 11 to 14 & 16 in C.A.No.5781/2011 and appellant nos. 1 & 3 in C.A. No.5782/2011 have expired. Let appropriate steps be taken in respect of the deceased appellants within four weeks.

Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete on appellant nos. 5 & 6 in C.A. No. 5782/2011 and appellant nos. 1 to 3 in C.A. No. 5783-5784/2011. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the above-mentioned appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered

contd...

appearance for respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

All the respondents are duly served/represented.

C.A. No. 215-216/2013

Appellant nos. 2, 5, 6 & 7.1 have expired. Let appropriate steps be taken in respect of the deceased appellants within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on the remaining appellants. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

All the respondents are served/represented.

C.A. No. 5794/2011

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for

contd...

respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

C.A. No. 5790-5793/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Await service of notice for alternative arrangement. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

List on 03.01.2025

C.A. No. 9121/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on appellant Nos.1, 2, 3.3 & 4 to 7 but not complete on appellant No.3.2. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the above-mentioned appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Appellant no. 3.1 has expired. Let appropriate steps be taken in respect of the deceased appellant within four weeks.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

List all the matters again on 3.1.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd

**** (CORRECTION IN THE ORDER)

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 5781-5784/2011

LEKH RAM . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 215-216/2013 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5794/2011 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 5790-5793/2011 (IV)

)

C.A. No. 9121/2012 (IV)

)

Date : 18-11-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, Adv.
Mr. Pati Raj Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Pinki Aggarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Pinki, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 5781-5784/2011

Ld..Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on appellant Nos.3, 4, 6 to 10, 15, 17 & 18 in C.A.No. 5781/2011 and appellant nos. 2, 4, 7 to 9 in C.A. No.5782/2011. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the above-mentioned appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Appellant nos. 1, 2, 5, 11 to 14 & 16 in C.A.No.5781/2011 and appellant nos. 1 & 3 in C.A. No.5782/2011 have expired. Let appropriate steps be taken in respect of the deceased respondents within four weeks.

Service of alternative arrangement notice is not complete on appellant nos. 5 & 6 in C.A. No. 5782/2011 and appellant nos. 1 to 3 in C.A. No. 5783-5784/2011. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the above-mentioned appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered

contd...

appearance for respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

All the respondents are duly served/represented.

C.A. No. 215-216/2013

Appellant nos. 2, 5, 6 & 7.1 have expired. Let appropriate steps be taken in respect of the deceased appellants within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate. Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on the remaining appellants. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

All the respondents are served/represented.

C.A. No. 5794/2011

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for

contd...

respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

C.A. No. 5790-5793/2011

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Await service of notice for alternative arrangement. However, Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

List on 03.01.2025

C.A. No. 9121/2012

Ld. Counsel for the appellants has been designated as Senior Advocate.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement is complete on appellant Nos.1, 2, 3.3 & 4 to 7 but not complete on respondent No.3.2. Ld. Advocate, Mr. Vikrant Yadav has entered appearance on behalf of the above-mentioned appellants. As sought, two weeks' time is granted to file vakalatnama.

Appellant no. 3.1 has expired. Let appropriate steps be taken in respect of the deceased appellant within four weeks.

contd...

Service is complete on respondent No.1. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Fateh Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Advocate-on-record has entered appearance for respondent No.1 and sought time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted to do so.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but none has entered appearance.

Respondent No.4 is duly represented.

List all the matters again on 3.1.2025.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd