

ITEM NO.1729

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 5781-5784/2011

LEKH RAM . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 215-216/2013 (IV)

(IA No. 33319/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 33313/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 33317/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. Nos. 5790-5793/2011 (IV)

(IA No. 33305/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 4685/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT
IA No. 33299/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 4680/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 4687/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 33303/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 4682/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

C.A. No. 9121/2012 (IV)

Date : 02-12-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Shahrukh, Adv.
Ms. Varsha Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Radha Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Saurav Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh Parmar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Sachin Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Sharad Kumar Puri, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellants, one week's time is granted to do the needful.
2. List after one week.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (NSH)